Average water services bill per connection (ex GST)

1. LTP 2. RLDC financially sustainable (FFO 11%) 3. Bay of Plenty Water CCO (FFO 8%)

$0

$10

$20

$30

$40

$50

$60

$70

$80

$90

24/25 25/26 26/27 27/28 28/29 29/30 30/31 31/32 32/33 33/34

$
m

Water services operating revenues

1. LTP 2. RLDC financially sustainable (FFO 11%) 3. Bay of Plenty Water CCO (FFO 8%)

35

Rotorua Lakes District Council – revenue and charges

IN CONFIDENCE

Revenue and pricing requirements under scenarios

• The 2024-34 LTP projects water services revenues to increase from $53 million in FY24/25 to $82 million in FY33/34 (+54% over nine

years).

• This results in calculated average charges increasing from $1,966+GST in FY24/25 to $2,799+GST in FY33/34 (+42% over nine years).

• Under the Water CCO scenarios run below, water services operating revenues (and charges) could be set lower than projected in the

2024-34 LTP.

• Establishing a Bay of Plenty Water CCO would enable lower minimum operating revenue and charges to support the borrowings

required to deliver RLDC’s water services capital programme.

DRAFT

Price increases 24/25 25/26 26/27 27/28 28/29 29/30 30/31 31/32 32/33 33/34

Scenario 1. LTP 21% 8% 7% 5% 9% 4% 1% 1% 0% 1%

Scenario 2. RLDC financially sustainable (FFO 11%) 21% 12% 10% 7% 6% 0% -1% -2% -1% -1%

Scenario 3. Bay of Plenty Water CCO (FFO 8%) 21% 11% 7% 5% 4% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0%

Price increases cumulative 24/25 25/26 26/27 27/28 28/29 29/30 30/31 31/32 32/33 33/34

Scenario 1. LTP 21% 31% 40% 48% 60% 67% 70% 71% 71% 72%

Scenario 2. RLDC financially sustainable (FFO 11%) 21% 36% 50% 61% 70% 70% 68% 65% 63% 62%

Scenario 3. Bay of Plenty Water CCO (FFO 8%) 21% 34% 44% 51% 56% 58% 59% 58% 58% 58%

-5%

0%

5%

10%

15%

20%

25%

24/25 25/26 26/27 27/28 28/29 29/30 30/31 31/32 32/33 33/34

$
m

Water services annual increases in charges

1. LTP 2. RLDC financially sustainable (FFO 11%) 3. Bay of Plenty Water CCO (FFO 8%)

36

Rotorua Lakes District Council – price increases per year

IN CONFIDENCE

Annual price increases under scenarios

• Setting water services revenues to meet minimum FFO requirements, for the given level of investment and operating costs, would result in lower charges than set out

in the 2024-34 LTP, if a Bay of Plenty Water CCO is established.

• Consideration could be given to smoothing the impact of price increases over a number of years to bring revenues up to financially sustainable levels, and avoid one-